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60°N Mooring 2 (M2) and
Its Location in Bering Sea
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Vertically Averaged Water Temperature (°C)

at M2
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Courtesy Phyllis Stabeno

2°C increase in winter after 2000 above freezing point
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Pollock and Bottom Temperature
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Total mature biomass (1,000 tons)

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

0 (—

1980

1982

E. Bering Sea Crab

1984

1986 -

T
(o0} o AN
(e} (o2} (o)
(o2} (e} ()
i - i

1994

O Snow crab C. opilio

O Tanner crab C. bairdi

O Bristol Bay Red King Crab
Pribilof Is. Red King Crab
O Pribilof Is. Blue King Crab
Bl St. Matthew Blue King Crab

P
(e} [e0} o N
(o2} (o2} o o
(e} (o2} o o
- i N N

2004 -



Major Increase in Pink Salmon
In the N. Bering Sea

In 2004
Jack Helle (NMFS)
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Loss of Benthic Productivity In N. Bering
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Group Avg. stn. abundance  Avg.stn.biomass (gC/m2)
A (polynya) = 421422640 5.15:2.79
B(eastern) = 36291246 11.48:8.04
B(western) = 260221222 18.5647.36

[Simpkins et al., Polar Biology, 2003]

-Benthos south of St. Lawrence Island

edecline in late 1990s in both

- productivity (sediment oxygen uptake)
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and overall benthic standing stock

echanges in dominant bivalve from
Macoma calcarea to Nuculana radiata



Walrus decline in the
northern Bering
and Chukchi Seas
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Oscillating Control Hypothesis
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Larval Survival Abundance of Cannibalistic Adults Juvenile Recruits

Hunt et al., 2002



Geopotential Height Anomaly for Spring 2000-2005
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Bering Sea Summary

e Balance of the Bio-physical Evidence Shows
Bering Sea Changes

e Switched from long-term (170 yr) stable cold
Arctic ecosystem to sub-Arctic ecosystem after
1976

e Last six years: Continued warm ocean and
atmosphere; little or no ice in south Bering

> Stuck in “warm phase” due to Arctic climate change?
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